Operator: Exxon Mabil Corporation
Address: 1795 Burt St, Beaumont, TX 77704
POBOX 3311

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries
{Report in Barrels)

[ ] Corrected Report

MONTH:
REGISTRATION NO:
REFINERY:

Form R-1
Page10of3
(Rev. 1974)

September 2021
03-0138

BEAUMONT, TEXAS

Name of Material Code

Storage
Beginning
of Month

Receipts

Input
Run to Still
&/or Blends

Products Fuel
Manufactured Used

Deliveries

Storage End
of Month

Propane

1,338

21,643

139

1,058,720

1,080,224

1,338

Butane

92,375

3,836

19,927

398,962

398,896

76,349

Butane.Prapane

Motor Gasoline

2,173,363

636,272

6,885,198

7,055,447

1,915,350

Kerosene

548,508

Home Heating Oil

455,279

455,279

Diesel Fuel

837,726

531

531

2,740,899

2,874,891

701,408

Other Middle Dis

22,227

Aviation Gasoline

22,27

Kerosene-Type Jet Fuel

458,659

866,385

869,719

455,325

Naptha-Type Jet Fuel

|
Rlolwloivjojulnlwin] e

Fuel Oils #4 For Utility Use

=
N

Fuel Qils #5,#6 For Utility Use

iy
w

Fuel Qils #4 For Non-Utility Use

=
&

Fuel Qils #5,#6 For Non-Utility Use

=y
o1

Bunker C

oy
1y

Navy Special

P
~

Other Residual Fuels

e
)

230,216

405,647

380,464

255,399

Petrochemical Feedstock

=
0

287,504

287,504

Lubricants

N
o

293,798

288,494

36,233

36,163

224,180

358,043

Special Napthas

N
o

Solvent Products

N
N

54,464

54,464

Miscellaneous

N
w

1,125,185

2,181,901

2,232,258

3,272,264

1,104,524

2,033,680

1,208,888

Crude Oil

N
B

1,544,830

11,359,769

11,572,821

1,331,777

TOTALS: (Barrels,

6,757,488

14,862,376

16119517

1,106,849

CERTIFICATE:
{ declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources
Code, that | am authorized to make this report, that this report was prepared by
me or under my supervision and direction, and that data and facts stated therein
are true,correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

Title:
Date:

Telephone No:

Julieta F Rovaletti

15,372,780.04400 6,303,877

Government Report Desk

10/25/2021

For more Information contact RVA.govt.reporting@exxonmobil.com



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Operator Exxon Mobil Corporation Month September 2021
Registration No. 03-0138
ACTUAL RECEIPTS
Received RRC
From Number Barrels Barrels Barrels _Barrels Barrels
|MOBIL location -TX TX 1 116 2 3,836 4 3656041 19 287,504 | 20 288,077
—_<_0w=. location -TX X 22 54,4644 23 1,491,156 f 24 2,742,144
—_Zm.ch_s USA LP WR 20 417
—mxxozgcw__. OIL CORP TX 1 21,527 4 182,766 8 22,227 23 645,272
__ZZOmvmn FUEL SPECIALTIES 4 139
—<mw<02m INC 7 531

TRR-Receipts



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Operator Exxon Mobil Corporation Month September 2021

Registration No. 03-0138

ACTUAL DELIVERIES

RRC
Delivered To Number Barrels Barrels Barrels Barrels A Barrels
e

{EM CHEMICAL COMPANY-US (DIV EMC) §CHEM 1 454,292
_Z_Ow:. location -LA LA 7 15,799 18 114,394
_Z_Ow__. location -TX TX 1 397,797 2 348,462 4 6,266,234 6 455,279 4 7 2,859,092
_Z_Ow:, location -TX TX 10} 869,719 18 266,070 | 20 224,180 f 23 588,682
—m_<_ OIL CORP-CHEMICAL COATINGS DIV. WR Nw— 2,149
_mz_ OIL CORP-PETROCHEMICALS DIV WR i 228,135 2 50,434 4 789,213 | 23 1,442,849




RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS Fom R-1
OIL AND GAS DIVISION Page 4
[ |Corrected Report {Rev. 1974)
Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries
Operator: Exxon Mobii Corporation MONTH: September 2021 Quantities Shown on This Page Must
Address: 1795 Burt St, Beaumont, TX 77704 REGISTRATION NO:  03-0138 Equal Amount Shown on Page 1
P O BOX 3311
1 2 3 1 2 3 2 7
Capacity Code Barrels Capacity |Code Barrels Capacity Code Barrels Capacity Code |Barrels

26,800.00 1 1,337.68

72,100.00 2 76,348.94
. 3 a

4,382,290.00 4 1,915,350.20
4 5 o
. 6 .

2,990,799.00 7 701,408.17
4 8 §
. 9 i

514,700.00 10 455,324.80
W 11 P
. 12 ¥
13 -
4 14 7
. 15 «
g 16 .
“ 17 i

576,900.00 18 255,398.61
602,400.00 19 -

969,600.00 20 358,043.14
. 21 v
1,167,400.00 22 .

6,245,100.00 23 1,208,887.98

5,311,100.00 24 1,331,777.10




