Operator: Exxon Mobil Corporation Address: 1795 Burt St, Beaumont, TX 77704 P O BOX 3311

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels)

[ ] Corrected Report

MONTH: REGISTRATION NO: REFINERY:

September 2021 03-0138 BEAUMONT, TEXAS Form R-1 Page 1 of 3 (Rev. 1974)

	15 272 700 0000	1 100 000	16 110 517	14 862 376	14.768.877	6 757 488		TOTALS: (Barrels)
1,331,777	,			11,572,821	11,359,769	1,544,830	24	Crude OII
1,208,888	2,033,680	1,104,524	3,272,264	2,232,258	2,181,901	1,125,185	23	Miscellaneous
			ı	54,464	54,464		22	Solvent Products
	•		,	,	1		21	Special Napthas
358,043	224,180	1	36,163	36,233	288,494	293,798	20	Lubricants
-	,			287,504	287,504	,	19	Petrochemical Feedstock
255,399	380,464	1	405,647	,	,	230,216	18	Other Residual Fuels
	,		•	,			17	Navy Special
			,	1			16	Bunker C
	,	,	,			,	15	Fuel Oils #5,#6 For Non-Utility Use
-	1	,	,		•	,	14	Fuel Oils #4 For Non-Utility Use
			,	ı	-	,	13	Fuel Oils #5,#6 For Utility Use
-	,			,	•		12	Fuel Oils #4 For Utility Use
	•	,					11	Naptha-Type Jet Fuel
455,325	869,719	1	866,385	-		458,659	10	Kerosene-Type Jet Fuel
	,	,	,		,		9	Aviation Gasoline
	1	,		22,227	22,227		8	Other Middle Distillates
701,408	2,874,891	2,325	2,740,899	531	531	837,726	7	Diesel Fuel
-	455,279		455,279		ī	,	6	Home Heating Oil
			2	,		,	5	Kerosene
1,915,350	7,055,447	t	6,885,198	636,272	548,508	2,173,363	4	Motor Gasoline
-		1	,	-		1	ω.	Butane.Propane
76,349	398,896		398,962	19,927	3,836	92,375	2	Butane
1,338	1,080,224	•	1,058,720	139	21,643	1,338	1	Propane
of Month	Deliveries	Used	Manufactured	&/or Blends	Receipts	of Month		
Storage End		Fuel	Products	Run to Still	***************************************	Beginning	Code	Name of Material
				Input		Storage		

CERTIFICATE:

Code, that I am authorized to make this report, that this report was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction, and that data and facts stated therein are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge. I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources

Signature: Title:

Telephone No:

AUSTIN, TX

Julieta F Rovaletti
Government Report Desk
10/25/2021
For more Information contact RVA.govt.reporting@exxonmobil.com

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Operator

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Month
Registration No.

September 2021 03-0138

Received	RRC										
From	Number		Barrels		Barrels		Barrels		Barrels		Barrels
MOBIL location -TX	TX	1	116	2	3,836	4	5,604	19	287,504 20	20	288,077
MOBIL location -TX	TX	22		23	1,491,156	24	-				
INFINEUM USA LP	WR	20	417							4	
EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP	TX	11	21,527	4	182,766	00	22,227	23	645,272	_	
INNOSPEC FUEL SPECIALTIES		4	139		-		ASSESSED FOR STREET				
VERYONE INC		7	531							4	

# **Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries**

Operator

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Month

September 2021 03-0138

Registration No.

					ACTUAL DELIVERIES	ES					
Delivered To	RRC Number		Barrels		Barrels		Barrels		Barrels	Personal Company of the Company of t	Barrels
EM CHEMICAL COMPANY-US (DIV EMC)	CHEM	1	454,292								
MOBIL location -LA	А	7	15,799	18	114,394						
MOBIL location -TX	TX	1	397,797	2	348,462	4	6,266,234	6	455,279 <b>7</b>	7	2,859,092
MOBIL location -TX	TX	10	869,719	1200	266,070	20	224,180	23	588,682		
EM OIL CORP-CHEMICAL COATINGS DIV.	WR	23	2,149								
EM OIL CORP-PETROCHEMICALS DIV	WR	j-u3	228,135	2	50,434	4	789,213 <b>23</b>	23	1,442,849		
								-			

Operator: Exxon Mobil Corporation Address: 1795 Burt St, Beaumont, TX 77704 P O BOX 3311

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

MONTH:

REGISTRATION NO: 03-0138

[ ] Corrected Report

Quantities Shown on This Page Must Equal Amount Shown on Page 1

Form R-1 Page 4 (Rev. 1974)

FU BOX 3311											
-	2	ω		2	ω			2	-1	2	ω
Capacity	Code	Barrels	Capacity Code	Code	Barrels	Capacity	Code	Barrels	Capacity	Code	Code Barrels
26,800.00		1,337.68					1	1			
72,100.00	2										
	ယ										
4,382,290.00	4	1,915,350.20									
	5										
***************************************	6								destinations of terrate contracts and the second contracts and the seco		
2,990,799.00		701,408.17									
	8										
	9										
514,700.00	10	455,324.80									
	11										
	12	4									
	13										
	14										***************************************
	15										
	16	-									
576,900.00	18	255,398.61									
602,400.00											
969,600.00		358,043.14									
	21										
1,167,400.00											
6,245,100.00	23	1,208,887.98									
5,311,100.00	24	1,331,777.10									